OIPE	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 58777.000010
0 6 0 8 2003 RECO 09-11-2003	
	(1)
To the Honorable Commissioner for Parks: Ple: 102546687 or copy(ies) thereof.	
(1) Kayoko KAWASHIMA (4)Mayumi FURUYA	
(2) Naruto KATSURAGI (5)Ryuichi MORISHITA	
(3) Keijiro SUGIMURA (6)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):	
Name: DAIICHI SUNTORY PHARMA CO., LTD. Name: DAIICHI SUNTORY BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH LTD. Address: 5-7-2, Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku, Address: 1-1-1, Wakayamadai, Shimamoto-cho, Mishima-gun, Tokyo 102-0083 Osaka 618-8503 Country: Japan Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Termed Transmitton C. Security Agreement C. Suier.	
Execution Date (1): <u>June 20, 2003</u> Execution Date (4): <u>June 20, 2003</u> Execution Date (5): <u>June 20, 2003</u> Execution Date (6): <u>June 20, 2003</u> Execution Date (6):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:	
Others on additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1
Dahaat M. Cabulanaa	+ Patent(s): = Total: 1
Robert M. Schulman Intellectual Property Department	7 T-tal Eng (27 C E D 8 2 41)
Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone)	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-0206
(202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any
	overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
$\bigwedge_{i=1}^{n} \bigvee_{j=1}^{n} \bigwedge_{i=1}^{n} \bigvee_{j=1}^{n} \bigvee_{j$	
David H. Milligan, Reg. No. 42,893 Name of Person Signing	September 8, 2003 gnature Date
Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document:	
FC:8021 40.00/0P 3	
\	

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kayoko KAWASHIMA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 6-11-1-13, Makami-cho, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka 569-1121 Japan; Naruto KATSURAGI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 2-30-3-410, Mishimaoka, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0021 Japan; Keijiro SUGIMURA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 3-11-24-301, Kasuga, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0031 Japan; Mayumi FURUYA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 4-2-3, Yamazaki, Shimamoto-cho, Mishima-gun, Osaka 618-0001 Japan and Ryuichi MORISHITA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 2-11-22-502, Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka 532-0003 Japan, (the "Assignor"), respectively, have made an invention

REMEDIES FOR HEART FAILURE

entitled

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 7, 2003 (U.S. Application No. 10/383, 241 and

WHEREAS, DAIICHI SUNTORY PHARMA CO., LTD. and DAIICHI SUNTORY BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH LTD., ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 5-7-2, Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0083 Japan and 1-1-1, Wakayamadai, Shimamoto-cho, Mishima-gun, Osaka 618-8503 Japan

, desires to acquire the entire right, title

and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0991 AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country and/or to assist the Assignee with any proceedings relating to this invention, patent application or such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Date of Execution:

Kayoko KAWASHIMA

6-11-1-113, Makami-cho, Takatsuki-shi,

Osaka 569-1121 Japan

June 20, 2003

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Naruto KATSURAGI

2-30-3-410, Mishimaoka, Ibaraki-shi,

Osaka 567-0021 Japan

Date of Execution: June 20, 2003

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Keijiro SUGIMURA

3-11-24-301, Kasuga, Ibaraki-shi,

Osaka 567-0031 Japan

Date of Execution: June 20, 2003

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

hazumi_

Mayumi FURUYA

4-2-3, Yamazaki, Shimamoto-cho, Mishima-gun,

Osaka 618-0001 Japan

Date of Execution: June 20, 2003

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Date of Execution:

Ryuichi MORISHITA

2-11-22-502, Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi,

Osaka 532-0003 Japan

June 20, 2003

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0992